



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13425

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2013

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 425

**Project(s):** STP-C00S(300)

**Contract Time:** 03/27/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RE-ADV MAINT. BPC 2012-1, TWELVE (12) BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID		(1) ALLIED PAINTING INC		(2) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(3) CORCON INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY ITEMS			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0001 153003P	(1)	6,500.00000	6,500.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0002 151006M	1.000	45,000.00000	45,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	58,000.00000	58,000.00
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0003 154003P	(1)	475,000.00000	475,000.00	522,500.00000	522,500.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
MOBILIZATION	LS						
0004 159003M	50.000	100.00000	5,000.00	150.00000	7,500.00	120.00000	6,000.00
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U						
0005 159009M	100.000	0.10000	10.00	8.00000	800.00	45.00000	4,500.00
TRAFFIC CONE	U						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13425

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2013

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 425

**Project(s):** STP-C00S(300)

**Contract Time:** 03/27/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RE-ADV MAINT. BPC 2012-1, TWELVE (12) BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID		(1) ALLIED PAINTING INC		(2) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(3) CORCON INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY ITEMS			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0006	159006M DRUM	100.000 U	75.00000 7,500.00	250.00000 25,000.00	100.00000 10,000.00		
0007	159028M FLOODLIGHTS FOR NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS	4.000 U	1.00000 4.00	3,500.00000 14,000.00	4,500.00000 18,000.00		
0008	159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1,000.000 SF	0.01000 10.00	25.00000 25,000.00	25.00000 25,000.00		
0009	159029M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN W/REMOTE COMMUNICATION	2.000 U	500.00000 1,000.00	12,000.00000 24,000.00	24,000.00000 48,000.00		
0010	159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	2.000 U	10,000.00000 20,000.00	3,000.00000 6,000.00	8,000.00000 16,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13425

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2013

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 425

**Project(s):** STP-C00S(300)

**Contract Time:** 03/27/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RE-ADV MAINT. BPC 2012-1, TWELVE (12) BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID		(1) ALLIED PAINTING INC		(2) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(3) CORCON INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY ITEMS			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0011 159108M	2.000	25,000.00000	50,000.00	35,000.00000	70,000.00	44,000.00000	88,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	U						
0012 554012P	(1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
TESTING, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	LS						
0013 MMB130M	(1)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	31,000.00000	31,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (QMS)	LS						
0014 153012P	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
TRAINEES	HOUR						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$671,024.00		\$836,800.00		\$494,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13425

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2013

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 425

**Project(s):** STP-C00S(300)

**Contract Time:** 03/27/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RE-ADV MAINT. BPC 2012-1, TWELVE (12) BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID		(1) ALLIED PAINTING INC		(2) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(3) CORCON INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	NON PARTICIPATING ITEMS			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0015 152004P	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0016 152015P	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0017 MMB090M	1,100.000	10.00000	11,000.00	25.00000	27,500.00	62.50000	68,750.00
DECK JOINT RESEAL (RUBBER ASPHALT)	LF						
0018 MMB087M	900.000	30.00000	27,000.00	67.00000	60,300.00	100.00000	90,000.00
DECK JOINT RESEAL (SILICON)	LF						
0019 MMB089M	500.000	50.00000	25,000.00	185.00000	92,500.00	250.00000	125,000.00
DECK JOINT REPAIR	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13425

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2013

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 425

**Project(s):** STP-C00S(300)

**Contract Time:** 03/27/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RE-ADV MAINT. BPC 2012-1, TWELVE (12) BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID		(1) ALLIED PAINTING INC		(2) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(3) CORCON INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	NON PARTICIPATING ITEMS			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0020 555003M	1,000.000	10.00000	10,000.00	75.00000	75,000.00	50.00000	50,000.00
SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR	SF						
0021 MMB067M	2,000.000	10.00000	20,000.00	27.00000	54,000.00	99.00000	198,000.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR	LB						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$103,000.00		\$330,300.00		\$571,750.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13425

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2013

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 425

**Project(s):** STP-C00S(300)

**Contract Time:** 03/27/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RE-ADV MAINT. BPC 2012-1, TWELVE (12) BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID		(1) ALLIED PAINTING INC		(2) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(3) CORCON INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0003	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING ITEMS			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0022 155009M	1.000	18,000.00000	18,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP U						
0023 155027M	20.000	1,000.00000	20,000.00	3,300.00000	66,000.00	3,500.00000	70,000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE MO						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$38,000.00		\$84,000.00		\$95,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13425

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2013

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 425

**Project(s):** STP-C00S(300)

**Contract Time:** 03/27/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RE-ADV MAINT. BPC 2012-1, TWELVE (12) BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID		(1) ALLIED PAINTING INC		(2) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(3) CORCON INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	BRIDGE ITEMS			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0024	MMB187M	1.000	425,000.00000	425,000.00	571,725.13000	571,725.13	809,000.00000	809,000.00
	STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING STRUCTURE NUMBER: 0418-155	L S						
0025	MMB187M	1.000	150,000.00000	150,000.00	145,656.44000	145,656.44	175,000.00000	175,000.00
	STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING STRUCTURE NUMBER: 0418-157	L S						
0026	MMB187M	1.000	125,000.00000	125,000.00	108,680.11000	108,680.11	125,000.00000	125,000.00
	STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING STRUCTURE NUMBER: 0418-158	L S						
0027	MMB187M	1.000	95,000.00000	95,000.00	75,385.71000	75,385.71	125,000.00000	125,000.00
	STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING STRUCTURE NUMBER: 1710-150	L S						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13425

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2013

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 425

**Project(s):** STP-C00S(300)

**Contract Time:** 03/27/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RE-ADV MAINT. BPC 2012-1, TWELVE (12) BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID		(1) ALLIED PAINTING INC		(2) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(3) CORCON INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	BRIDGE ITEMS			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0028	MMB187M STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING STRUCTURE NUMBER: 0421-151	1.000 L S	110,000.00000 110,000.00	51,222.95000 51,222.95	51,222.95000 51,222.95	75,000.00000 75,000.00	75,000.00000 75,000.00
0029	MMB187M STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING STRUCTURE NUMBER: 0316-157	1.000 L S	350,000.00000 350,000.00	228,782.60000 228,782.60	228,782.60000 228,782.60	275,000.00000 275,000.00	275,000.00000 275,000.00
0030	MMB187M STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING STRUCTURE NUMBER: 0316-152	1.000 L S	1,460,000.00000 1,460,000.00	1,737,155.77000 1,737,155.77	1,737,155.77000 1,737,155.77	2,197,000.00000 2,197,000.00	2,197,000.00000 2,197,000.00
0031	MMB187M STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING STRUCTURE NUMBER: 0820-155	1.000 L S	187,000.00000 187,000.00	145,457.70000 145,457.70	145,457.70000 145,457.70	175,000.00000 175,000.00	175,000.00000 175,000.00





Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13425

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2013

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 425

**Project(s):** STP-C00S(300)

**Contract Time:** 03/27/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RE-ADV MAINT. BPC 2012-1, TWELVE (12) BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID		(1) ALLIED PAINTING INC		(2) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(3) CORCON INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	BRIDGE ITEMS			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0032	MMB187M STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING STRUCTURE NUMBER: 0820-156	1.000	187,000.00000	187,000.00	145,457.70000	145,457.70	175,000.00000	175,000.00
0033	MMB187M STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING STRUCTURE NUMBER: 0821-166	1.000	353,000.00000	353,000.00	172,664.34000	172,664.34	419,000.00000	419,000.00
0034	MMB187M STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING STRUCTURE NUMBER: 0821-167	1.000	353,000.00000	353,000.00	172,664.34000	172,664.34	419,000.00000	419,000.00
0035	MMB187M STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING STRUCTURE NUMBER: 0415-152	1.000	250,000.00000	250,000.00	171,524.19000	171,524.19	150,000.00000	150,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13425

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2013

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 425

**Project(s):** STP-C00S(300)

**Contract Time:** 03/27/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RE-ADV MAINT. BPC 2012-1, TWELVE (12) BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ALLIED PAINTING INC		(2) JUPITER PAINTING CONTRACTING CO., INC.		(3) CORCON INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$4,045,000.00		\$3,726,376.98		\$5,119,000.00
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$4,857,024.00</b>		<b>\$4,977,476.98</b>		<b>\$6,280,250.00</b>
<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>			<b>\$4,857,024.00</b>		<b>\$4,977,476.98</b>		<b>6,280,250.00</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13425

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2013

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 425

**Project(s):** STP-C00S(300)

**Contract Time:** 03/27/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RE-ADV MAINT. BPC 2012-1, TWELVE (12) BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) IRON BRIDGE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(5) ATSALIS BROTHERS PAINTING CO			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY ITEMS			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0001 153003P	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00		
PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0002 151006M	1.000	45,000.00000	45,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00		
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0003 154003P	(1)	260,000.00000	260,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00		
MOBILIZATION	LS						
0004 159003M	50.000	100.00000	5,000.00	200.00000	10,000.00		
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U						
0005 159009M	100.000	10.00000	1,000.00	60.00000	6,000.00		
TRAFFIC CONE	U						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13425

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2013

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 425

**Project(s):** STP-C00S(300)

**Contract Time:** 03/27/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RE-ADV MAINT. BPC 2012-1, TWELVE (12) BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) IRON BRIDGE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(5) ATSALIS BROTHERS PAINTING CO			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY ITEMS			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0006 159006M	100.000	15.00000	1,500.00	100.00000	10,000.00		
DRUM	U						
0007 159028M	4.000	1,000.00000	4,000.00	4,500.00000	18,000.00		
FLOODLIGHTS FOR NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS	U						
0008 159012M	1,000.000	8.00000	8,000.00	14.00000	14,000.00		
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF						
0009 159029M	2.000	7,500.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00		
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN W/REMOTE COMMUNICATION	U						
0010 159027M	2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00		
FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	U						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13425

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2013

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 425

**Project(s):** STP-C00S(300)

**Contract Time:** 03/27/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RE-ADV MAINT. BPC 2012-1, TWELVE (12) BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID		(4) IRON BRIDGE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(5) ATSALIS BROTHERS PAINTING CO			
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY ITEMS			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0011	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	2.000 U	7,500.00000 15,000.00	25,000.00000 50,000.00			
0012	554012P TESTING, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	(1) LS	10,000.00000 10,000.00	10,000.00000 10,000.00			
0013	MMB130M QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (QMS)	(1) LS	15,000.00000 15,000.00	60,000.00000 60,000.00			
0014	153012P TRAINEES	1,000.000 HOUR	1.00000 1,000.00	1.00000 1,000.00			
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$389,500.00	\$541,000.00			



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13425

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2013

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 425

**Project(s):** STP-C00S(300)

**Contract Time:** 03/27/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RE-ADV MAINT. BPC 2012-1, TWELVE (12) BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) IRON BRIDGE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(5) ATSALIS BROTHERS PAINTING CO			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	NON PARTICIPATING ITEMS			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0015 152004P	1.000	30,000.00000	30,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00		
OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0016 152015P	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00		
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0017 MMB090M	1,100.000	50.00000	55,000.00	55.00000	60,500.00		
DECK JOINT RESEAL (RUBBER ASPHALT)	LF						
0018 MMB087M	900.000	60.00000	54,000.00	88.00000	79,200.00		
DECK JOINT RESEAL (SILICON)	LF						
0019 MMB089M	500.000	70.00000	35,000.00	220.00000	110,000.00		
DECK JOINT REPAIR	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13425

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2013

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 425

**Project(s):** STP-C00S(300)

**Contract Time:** 03/27/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RE-ADV MAINT. BPC 2012-1, TWELVE (12) BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) IRON BRIDGE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(5) ATSALIS BROTHERS PAINTING CO			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	NON PARTICIPATING ITEMS			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0020 555003M	1,000.000	85.00000	85,000.00	44.00000	44,000.00		
SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR	SF						
0021 MMB067M	2,000.000	22.00000	44,000.00	99.00000	198,000.00		
STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR	LB						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$318,000.00	\$501,700.00			



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13425

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2013

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 425

**Project(s):** STP-C00S(300)

**Contract Time:** 03/27/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RE-ADV MAINT. BPC 2012-1, TWELVE (12) BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID		(4) IRON BRIDGE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(5) ATSALIS BROTHERS PAINTING CO			
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0003	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING ITEMS			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0022 155009M	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP	U						
0023 155027M	20.000	3,500.00000	70,000.00	1,500.00000	30,000.00		
FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE	MO						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$90,000.00		\$55,000.00		





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 13425

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2013

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 425

**Project(s):** STP-C00S(300)

**Contract Time:** 03/27/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RE-ADV MAINT. BPC 2012-1, TWELVE (12) BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) IRON BRIDGE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(5) ATSALIS BROTHERS PAINTING CO			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	<b>BRIDGE ITEMS</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0024	MMB187M STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING STRUCTURE NUMBER: 0418-155	1.000 L S	600,000.00000 600,000.00	1,186,416.00000 1,186,416.00			
0025	MMB187M STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING STRUCTURE NUMBER: 0418-157	1.000 L S	200,000.00000 200,000.00	288,816.00000 288,816.00			
0026	MMB187M STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING STRUCTURE NUMBER: 0418-158	1.000 L S	220,000.00000 220,000.00	204,160.00000 204,160.00			
0027	MMB187M STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING STRUCTURE NUMBER: 1710-150	1.000 L S	300,000.00000 300,000.00	170,000.00000 170,000.00			



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13425

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2013

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 425

**Project(s):** STP-C00S(300)

**Contract Time:** 03/27/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RE-ADV MAINT. BPC 2012-1, TWELVE (12) BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID		(4) IRON BRIDGE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(5) ATSALIS BROTHERS PAINTING CO			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	<b>BRIDGE ITEMS</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0028	MMB187M STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING STRUCTURE NUMBER: 0421-151	1.000	210,000.00000	210,000.00	107,710.00000	107,710.00	
0029	MMB187M STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING STRUCTURE NUMBER: 0316-157	1.000	500,000.00000	500,000.00	464,200.00000	464,200.00	
0030	MMB187M STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING STRUCTURE NUMBER: 0316-152	1.000	1,600,000.00000	1,600,000.00	3,106,400.00000	3,106,400.00	
0031	MMB187M STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING STRUCTURE NUMBER: 0820-155	1.000	300,000.00000	300,000.00	284,592.00000	284,592.00	



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13425

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2013

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 425

**Project(s):** STP-C00S(300)

**Contract Time:** 03/27/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RE-ADV MAINT. BPC 2012-1, TWELVE (12) BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID		(4) IRON BRIDGE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(5) ATSALIS BROTHERS PAINTING CO			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	<b>BRIDGE ITEMS</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0032	MMB187M STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING STRUCTURE NUMBER: 0820-156	1.000	310,000.00000	310,000.00	284,592.00000	284,592.00	
0033	MMB187M STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING STRUCTURE NUMBER: 0821-166	1.000	675,000.00000	675,000.00	391,732.00000	391,732.00	
0034	MMB187M STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING STRUCTURE NUMBER: 0821-167	1.000	650,000.00000	650,000.00	391,732.00000	391,732.00	
0035	MMB187M STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING STRUCTURE NUMBER: 0415-152	1.000	308,900.00000	308,900.00	223,696.00000	223,696.00	



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 13425

**Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, GLOUCESTER, SALEM

**Letting Date:** June 20, 2013

**District(s):** S4

**Call Order:** 425

**Project(s):** STP-C00S(300)

**Contract Time:** 03/27/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RE-ADV MAINT. BPC 2012-1, TWELVE (12) BRIDGES

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) IRON BRIDGE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(5) ATSALIS BROTHERS PAINTING CO			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$5,873,900.00		\$7,104,046.00		
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$6,671,400.00</b>		<b>\$8,201,746.00</b>		
<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>			<b>\$6,671,400.00</b>		<b>\$8,201,746.00</b>		

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum





**Low Bid Item Analysis**

**Call Order:** 425                      **Contract ID:** 13425                      **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, GLOUCESTER, SALEM  
**Letting Date:** June 20, 2013 10:00am                      **District(s):** S4                      **Project(s):** STP-C00S(300)

**Contract Time:** 03/27/15 COMPLETION DATE                      **Contract Description:** RE-ADV MAINT. BPC 2012-1, TWELVE (12) BRIDGES

**Vendor ID/Name:** A5457                      ALLIED PAINTING INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION 0001 ROADWAY ITEMS</b>								
0007	159028M FLOODLIGHTS FOR NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS	4.000	350.00000	1.00000 U	1,400.00	4.00	0.29%	-1,396.00
0008	159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1,000.000	7.00000	0.01000 SF	7,000.00	10.00	0.14%	-6,990.00
0009	159029M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN W/REMOTE COMMUNICATION	2.000	5,500.00000	500.00000 U	11,000.00	1,000.00	9.09%	-10,000.00
0010	159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00000 U	10,000.00	20,000.00	200.00%	10,000.00
0011	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	2.000	10,000.00000	25,000.00000 U	20,000.00	50,000.00	250.00%	30,000.00











**Low Bid Item Analysis**

**Call Order:** 425                      **Contract ID:** 13425                      **Counties:** BURLINGTON, CAMDEN, GLOUCESTER, SALEM  
**Letting Date:** June 20, 2013 10:00am                      **District(s):** S4                      **Project(s):** STP-C00S(300)

**Contract Time:** 03/27/15 COMPLETION DATE                      **Contract Description:** RE-ADV MAINT. BPC 2012-1, TWELVE (12) BRIDGES

**Vendor ID/Name:** A5457                      ALLIED PAINTING INC

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION 0004 BRIDGE ITEMS</b>								
0026	MMB187M STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING STRUCTURE NUMBER: 0418-158	1.000	155,000.00000	125,000.00000 L S	155,000.00	125,000.00	80.65%	-30,000.00
0027	MMB187M STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING STRUCTURE NUMBER: 1710-150	1.000	110,000.00000	95,000.00000 L S	110,000.00	95,000.00	86.36%	-15,000.00
0028	MMB187M STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING STRUCTURE NUMBER: 0421-151	1.000	115,000.00000	110,000.00000 L S	115,000.00	110,000.00	95.65%	-5,000.00
0029	MMB187M STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING STRUCTURE NUMBER: 0316-157	1.000	326,000.00000	350,000.00000 L S	326,000.00	350,000.00	107.36%	24,000.00
0030	MMB187M STEEL SURFACE PREPARATION AND COATING STRUCTURE NUMBER: 0316-152	1.000	1,132,000.00000	1,460,000.00000 L S	1,132,000.00	1,460,000.00	128.98%	328,000.00





